### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM613822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900578436
SEQUENCE:	1

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMK SERVICES, INC.		09/28/2011	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Benchmark Staffing, Inc.	
Street Address:	2884 SAND HILL ROAD	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2577515	BENCHMARK SPECIALIZED PRODUCTION STAFFIN
Registration Number:	2492406	BENCHMARK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2126872329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2126827474

Email: nquintero@foley.com
Correspondent Name: Robert S. Weisbein
Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP
Address Line 2: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	092932-3029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
SIGNATURE:	/Norm J. Rich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/11/2020
	·

**Total Attachments: 0** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0692

900585025

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007127 FRAME: 0693

**RECORDED: 11/04/2020**